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AUDITORS'REPORT
Report on the Financial Statements
\\"e have audited the accompanying financial statements of Bangladesh Textile Mills Corporation
(BTMC) which comprise the Statement of Financial Position as at 30th June, 2018 along with
Statement pf Comprehensive Income and Statements of Cash Flows for the year then ended and notes
;omprising a summary of significant accounting polices and other explanatorylnformation.
\'Ianagement's Responsibility for the Financial Statements
\'lanagement is responsible for the preparation and fair presentation of these financial statements in
accordance with the Bangladesh Financial Reporting Standards (BFRS), and for such internal control as
llanagement determines is necessary to enable the preparation of financial statements that are fiee from
material misstatements, whether due to fraud or error.

-{uditors' responsibility
Our responsibility is to express an opinion on these financial statements based on our audit. We
;onducted our audit in accordance with Bangladesh Standards on Auditing (BSA). Those standards
:equire that we comply with the ethical requirements and plan and perform the audit to obtain reasonable
assurance about whether the financial statements are free from material misstatement.
\n audit involves performing procedures to obtain audit evidence about the amounts and disclosures in
:he financial statements. The procedures selected depend on the auditor's judgment, including the
assessment of the risks of material misstatement of the financial statements, whether due to fraud or
:rror. In making those risk assessments, the auditor considers internal control relevant to the entity,s
:reparation and fair presentation ofthe financial statements in order to design audit procedures that are
.ppropriate in the circumstances, but not for the purpose of expressing an opinion on ih" effectiv.;ness of
::e entity's internal control. An audit also includes evaluating the appropriateness of accounting policies
-sed and the reasonableness of accounting estimates made by the management, as well as evaliaiing the
:r erall presentation of the financial statements.
-I 

e believe that the audit evidence that we have obtained is sufficient and appropriate to provide
, basis for our audit opinion.
Opinion
'r'l our opinion, the financial statements present fairly, in all material respects, the financial position of
3angladesh Textile Mills Corporation (BTMC as at 30ft June, 2018 and its financial performance and
:s cash flows for the year then ended in accordance with Bangladesh Financial Reporting Standards.
Report on other legal and regulatory requirements
- re financial statements comply with the applicable sections of the Companies Act, 1994 and other
.:plicable laws and regulations as applicable"

l'e also report that:
: we have obtained all the information and explanations which to the best of our knowledge and belief

were necessary for the purposes of our audit and made due verification thereof;
in our opinion, proper books ofaccount as required by law have been kept by the company so far as
it appeared from our examination of those books; and

the Statement of Financial Position and Statement pf Comprehensive Income dealt with by the
report are in agreement with the books of account.

)ated, Dhaka
l.larch 25,2019

Co. A. K. Abdul Matin, FCA
A. Matin & Co.

Chartered Accountants

Chartered Accountants
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BANGLADESH TEXTILE MILLS CORPORATION
..BTMC BHABAN"

7-9. KAWRAN BAZAR. DHAKA.1215.

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION
AS AT 3OTH JUNE.2O18

3No Particulars
Fig.in Lac BDT)

Sch.No. 30.06.2018 30.06.2017

I At Cosi
II

=ilr
!gss, AccumutatEE6ffii 6710 88 6,699.16

A-1wrttten Eown 'EiiEGi) 1880.76 1,728.78
4,930.12 4,970.39

i) lGovarn
il

=lt

_ _ _ _...,, rv. rr LYutrY A-2 29 529 7) 29,529.72
A-3__

uovernment Loan

-

r reasury Bondtu
12,395.37 12,395.37

A-4 74,500.68 74,50?-21
A-4/1 10 533 00 10,533.00

A-4-1(a\ 91,121.96 86,072.63
a-4-1(b) 4,487.23 4,487.23

TFFlI 222,567.96 217,520.1i

_u
ii)

anp r

1,085.88=l€Y 
rMcut

hOfelnn I nan/lFlA\ A-5 1,085.88

lil
-

w.ry A-6 2.902 se 2,902.59
A-7Overdue Loan

-

91 43 91.43
A-8,8(a) 54 50R 17 54,508.17
A-9,9(a)ffi 9,41 1.89 9,41 1.89

A-10 874.47 874.47

I:
lt

,SSETS: I 68,874.43 68,974.43
H

A-11 20 885 4e 18,945 15
A-12

l 12,977.61 12,977.58
A-13 201,224.86 187,090.58mr# A-14 6,988.75 7,073.39

'il \dvance and A-15 4.25 3.38--- --- _.,Y rr vl/slr t tst tto
lan Aa r+6 A-16 360 27 269.39

A-17sun-toF 113,41 113.41
242,554.64 226,472,89

i)lc h

)ash in hand

-

ub-Total

A-18 16,847.62ii 8,422.42
S A-19 o52 0.49Total(ffi 16,849.14 8,422.91

555,675.30 526,260.76
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BANGLADESH TEXTILE MILLS CORPORATION
..BTMC BHABAN''

7-9. KAWRAN BMAR. DHAKA.I215.

STATEMENT OF FINANGIAL POSITION
AS AT 3OTH JUNE.2O18

Sign in term of our separate report of even date annex.
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Chartered Accountants

Deputy Chief Accountants
BTMC

(

A. K. Abdul Matin, FCA
A. Matin & Co.

Chartered Accountants

Director Finance
BTMC

Chief Accountants
BTMC

.^MrA.
o___2m#
A. 1{. Abd- ."=: Dhaka

. z"-^ 25,2019
i
;\.

Fiq.in Lac BDT
Pafticulars Sch. No. 30.06.2018 30.06.2017

SHARE CAPITAL& EQUITY: L-1(a) 29,534.72 29,534.72
RET}ERVE AND SURPLUS: L-1 (b) 418.28 418.28
FUND

t Fixed Asset Fund L-1@ 505.68 505.68
GRANT/DONA L-1(d) 13,222.82 13,222.82

Short term qovt loan principal L-1(e) 74,535.71 74,535.71
Short term qovt loan interest L-1(e) 92,274.35 87,225.02

) Treasury bond principal L-1(e) 10,533.00 10,533.00
Treasury bond interest L-1(e) 4,487.23 4,487.23
Sub-Total 181,830.29 176,780.96
LONG TERM LOAN
ADP Loan L-2 709.00 709.00
IDA Loan L-3 2,902.59 2,902.58
Debenture L4 91.43 91.43
lnterest on Debenture L-4(a) 874.47 874.47
IDA Credit for BTMC L-5 203.34 203.34
Overdue L-5a 55,571.33 55,571.33
Natherland Grant L-5b 6.04 6.04
Sub-Total 60,358.19 60,358.19

rBlLlTlES
Current Account with BTMC Mills L-6 11,841.77 12,177.89
Current Account with Dis-invested Mills L-7 798.1 0 798.1 0
Provision for Outstandinq liabilities L-8 18,578.08 15,498.72

,) Creditors for Good Supplied and Expenses L-9 20,100.62 20,125.28
Creditors for Others L-1 0 105,589.23 98,109.62
lmport Account L-l 1 1,268.73 1,268.73
Securitv Deposit L-12 437.00 431.01
Bank Overdraft L-1 3 111,191.79 97,030.76
Sub-Total 269,805.32 245,440.11
Total(A+B+C+P+f+P+61 555,675.30 526,260.76

Chartered Accountants



Particulars Sch .No Amount
30.06.2018 30.06.2017

: alman Anis & Co.

- ^artered Accountants

dr INCOME

BANGLADESH TEXTILE MILLS CORPORATION
BTMC BHABAN

7.9. KAWRAN BAZAR.DHAKA.I 21 25

STATEMENT OF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 3OTH JUNE.2O18

(Fig.in BDT)

R.ealisation from House rent,use of Telephone & Office Car 129,926.00
Rental lncome 1t1 76,211,901.00 71,065,212.00
TIDC and Liason Office lncome 1t2 4,944,000.00 4,716,000.00
Jther lncome 1t3 1,820,998.00 892,380.00

: rterest 1t4 64,812,125.86 9,757,569.00
Sub-Total(A) 147,799,024.96 86,561,097.00

EXPENDITURE

Salary and Allowances El1 260,584,459.00 101,374,184.00
-: ity Expenses Et2 3,340,845.00 23,280,970.00
::nt, Rate & Taxes E/3 3,827,565.48 185,575.00
--avelling and Conveyance Et4 2,308,162.00 994,616.00
I ecreciation Et5 15,198,125.00 15,985,977.00
: :rlnistration Expenses E16 18J20,547.49

Sub-Total(B) 303,379,703.97 141,921,322.00

Excess Of Expenditure Over lncome (A-B) (155,590,679.11)

Sign in term of our separate report of even date annex"

Director Finance

BTMC

Ghief Accountants

BTMC

Deputy Ch ief Accou ntants

BTMC

Wa.+--
A. K. Abdul Matin, FCA

A. Matin & Co.

Chartered Accountants

Ralima\Anis $co.

A. Matin & Co.
Chartered Accountants
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BANGLADESH TEXTILE MILLS CORPORATION

"BTMC BHABAN"
7-9, KAWRAN BMAR, DHAKA-1215.

STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 3OTH JUNE,2O18

Sign in term of our separate report of even date annex"

l:-=: Dhaka
z":- 25.2019

Director Finance
BTMC

Chief Accountants
BTMC

Deputy Chief Accountants
BTMC

A. K. AbdulMatin, FCA

A. Matin & Co.

Chartered Accountants

.,\

( in Lac BDT)

st. Particulars 30.06.2018

A

I

B

CASH FLOWS FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES:

Net Profit for the year

Add: Non Cash Expenses - Depreciation

Changes in Working CaPital
Current Account with BTMC Mills

Current Account with Transferred Mills

Raw Cotton lmport
Sundry Debtors

Stock and Stores

Advance and prepayments

Current Account with BTMC Mills

Provision for outstanding liabilities

Creditors for good supplied and expenses

Creditors for others
rity Deposit

Bank Overdraf

Net Cash Provided by Operating Activities

FLOW FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES:

Purchase of Fixed Assets
Net Cash Used by lnvesting Activities

CASH FLOW FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES:

Government Loan

Provision for interest on Govt. Loan

IDA Loan

short term govt loan interest

Net Gash Provided by Financing Activities

lncrease in Cash (A+B+C)

inq Cash in Hand and at Bank

-l
151.98 |

l

(1,940.34)
(0.03)

(14,134.28)

84.64

(0.87)
(e0.88)

(336.12)

3,079.36
(24.66)

7,479.59
5.99

14,161.03
8,435.41

(11.72)
(11.721

1.53
(5,049.33)

0.01

5,049.33
1.54

9,425.23

8,422.91

Closinq Cash and Bank Balance 16,848.14

Rahmah Anis-& Co.
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1 7,1 84,1 00
10,211,000

116,267,700

11,285,000

27,359,000

101 ,522,000

184,121,000
14,081,000 1+,081,000

107,725,000
98,671,000

152,467,000
109,075,000 109,075,000
102,910,000 102,910,000

21,721,000

123,948,000
80,728,00034,575,000

1 13,961 ,000
57,613,146 70,976,146

138,651,000
10,777,000 12,181,000

5,310,000

I
A. Matin & Co.

Chartered Accountants

SCHEDULE.A.2
BANGLADESH TEXTILE MILLS CORPORATION

.'BTMC BHABAN"
7.9. KAWRAN BAZAR.DHAKA-1 21 5

Schedule of Govt.Equitv for the vear ended 30th June.2018

Textile Mills Ltd

PARTICULARS

I ympia Textile Mills Ltd
l'ent Textile Mills Ltd

(-ngram Textile Mills Ltd
.i:kil Textile Mills Ltd
(^uina Textile Mills Ltd

I ^ sty Textile Mills
lerat Textile Mills Ltd
l:ine Fabrics Ltd
-:rqail Cotton Mills Ltd
I ^axa Cotton mills
l:'wany Textile Mills
I -aipur Textile Mills

'.=: onal Cotton Mills
'. :aKhali Textile Mills

Textile Mills

':.no Textile Nills

,,N:!ura Textile Mills
',i:lhna Textile Mills
::"qamati Textile Mills:: shahi Textile

Cotton Mills
l -a:min Textile Mills
i;:'anq Textile
l, 'et Textile Mills
i --Carban Textile Mills
- - rTextile Mills-1
= i Textile Mills-1

I

hJ

l:-qalTextile Mills-2

:.--::Anis&Co.
- '. -='ed Accountants

ffiffi



BANGLADESH TEXTILE MILLS CORPORATION
BTMC BHABAN

7.9. KAWRAN BAZAR.DHAKA.I 21 5
Schedule-A-3

SCHEDULE OF GOW. GRANT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 3OTH JUNE-2018

\AME OF THE MILLS

'10176255.66 10176255.66

1891 1319.68

16719624.57

-exlile Mills

2231846.80
-extile Mills

1'109101.151109101.15
172173069.51

42146426.70
21374912.46
79171728.22

41752334.96 1 7430500.00
9621799.23 9621799.23

26563734.8918818645.12
25616267.14

Textile Mills 70837098.43 74618822.37
4077491.68

15031134.3415031134.34

3576021.48
Textile Mills 2511988.44

27761405.00
56720291.27

3198217.20
12740500.00 53048410.78

78773098.12

43328117.76
111018s98.12

6E\)
F(onnra)

12

v , .=. gg ,-,veee ,.q .-

illfi
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A. Matin & Co.
Chartered Accountants

BANGLADESH TEXTILE MILLS CORPORATION
BTMC BHABAN

7-9. KAWRAN BMAR. DHAKA.1215

i:.:-1ULE OF GOW. LOAN ISSUED ON TREASURY BOND FOR THE YEAR ENDED 3OTH JUNE-2018

SCHEDULE.A4.1
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:. - -:n Anis & Co"
- -=-:-ed Accountants

A. Matin & Co.
Chartered Accountants

BANGLADESH TEXTILE MILLS CORPORATION
BTMC BHABAN

7.9. KAWRAN BMAR. DHAKA.1215

S3HEDULE OF INTEREST ON TREASURY BOND FOR THE YEAR ENDED 3OTH JUNE-2018

SCHEDULE.A4.1(b)

Asiatic Cotton Mills Ltd. 122,692,500.00

'lalima Textile Mills 130,312,000.00

\luslin Cotton Mills Ltd.

Quasem Cotton Mills Ltd. 99,484,000.00

TOTAL:



A. Matin & Co.
Chartered Accountants

SCHEDULE -A.5

:a*-:-:.lS & CO.
:3countants

BANGLADESH TEXTILE MILLS CORPORATION
..BTMC BHABAN"

7-9. KAWRAN BAZAR.DHAKA.I 21 5

schedule of ADP Loan to proiect for the vear ended 30th June.201g

4,211,776
Textile Mills Ltd 10,514,

15,572,864 10,280,714

35,493,910

1,140,610

ffi@



A. Matin & Co.
Chartered Accountants

SCHEDULE A-6
BANGLADESH TEXTILE MILLS CORPORATION

BTMC BHABAN
7.9. KAWRAN BMAR. DHAKA.

S-edule of IDA Gredit and Natherlands Grant to Proiect for the vear ended 3oth June.2018

SCHEDULE.A.T
BANGLADESH TEXTILE MILLS CORPORATION

Shedule of Debenture for the vear ended 3oth June.2018

AMOUNT

Textile Mills 603,518.00

Textile Mills

l-:<a Cotton Mills 25,373,163.00

- - , -inaryan Cotton Mills 16,021,826.00

Textile Mills 145,179,283.00

'=" r Silk Mills 6,086,361.00

Textile Mills 32,473,911.00

39,276,758.00Textile Mills

Total(C):

l::on Mills Ltd. 2,311,600.00

-extile Mills Ltd.

-:r: le Mills Ltd. 1,584,400.00

-extile Mills Ltd.

Textile Mills

*:'-t- --s&Uo.
-',, -=-:::::OUntantS

llll ttul
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A. Matin & Co.
Chartered Accountants

SCHEDULE-A-11

SCHEDULE-A-10

BANGLADESH TEXTILE MILLS CORPORATION
BTMC BHABAN

7,9, KAWRAN BMAR. DHAKA.1215

SCHEDULE OF INTEREST ON DEBENTURE FOR THE YEAR ENDED 3OTH JUNE.2Ol8

-:iCo
:::l-ltants

(:ninoor g. Mills Ltd.
Textile Mills Ltd.

-anqail Cotton Mills Ltd.
\'i oakhali textile Mills.
3arisal Textile Mills Ltd.
Ranqamati Textile Mills Ltd.
Raishahi Textile Mills Ltd

THE MILLS

Schedule of Current Account with BTMC Mills, Sold Mills,Closed Mills, Lay-off Mills

PARTICULARS AMOUNT

RUNNING MILLS
(a) Amin Textile Mills-1 85,766,635.36

(b) Amin Textile Mills-2 60,855,366.27

R.R Textile Mills-1 99,901,296.43

Quaderia Textile Mills Ltd 38,899,304.00

Kurigram Textile Mills Ltd. 89,380,592.22

Danruani Textile Mills Ltd 71,511,018.00

Dinajpur Textile Mills Ltd 68,798,520.00

Dost Textile Mills Ltd 61,529,813.03

(a) BengalTextile Mills No-1 87,260,031.00

(b) BengalTextile Mills No-2 100,319,821.00

Ranqamati Textile Mills Ltd 213,627,264.26

Sunderban Textile Mills Ltd 161,714,584.00

Nilkamal Unit 15,0'14,219.00

Tanqail Cotton Mills Ltd. 74,674,719.32

Rajshahi Textile Mills Ltd 93,323,077.00

Sub-T 1,322,576,260.89

B CLOSED/LAY-OFF MILLS

R.R Textile Mills Ltd-2 14,300,765.04

Panch Bibi Textile Mills 1,893,808.02

Maqura Textile Mills 1 13,886,319.15

Sylhet Textile Mills. 43,749,465.00

Sub-Total(B) : 173,830,357.21



: *:"&.\S==RRED 
TO WORKERS AND STAFF;

': - : .',' S 34,103,705.57
: . - ---- rl,.^: _ _ _ rtilS. 11,580,194.75
, ?: - - : -ext le MillS-'1 10,237,977.35
*: - -: -er: le Mills-2 27,272,337.85

, *:--: l..eing & Finishi 1,496,968.19

Sub-Tota!(C 84,791,183.7'.,
: i: _: rdtLLS :

:": -::-^q lndustries 3,201,755.08
*i- -:,:'Scg. Mills 73,344,519.92
{ i-:-3::^ Textile Mills 162,899,968.53
: : - :,: -e,xttle Mills 58,767,830.00

r::-:-'Textile Mills 92,237,056.00
,::.-: -extile Mills 112,927,112.00

-=xriie Mills.

Sub-Total(D)

r r'a; tEl Exttension

-€- :ation sell
I - :s on Office

Sub-Total(E):
,+B+ 2,088,548,810.86

- -. ::xtrie mills ltd. 700,747.39
- = 

- -3' Textile Mills Ltd.
411,948,905.92

-s ::: Cotton Mills Ltd. 10,997,058.53
l:::^ Textile Craft Ltd.
l -:s=n Cotton Mills Ltd.
l=,,,s a Textile Mills Ltd. 124,119,598.31
I -: -rdo Textile Mills Ltd. 79,583,140.68
.= -extile Mills Ltd. 79,055,428.32
,'-: ^ Cotton Mills Ltd. 281,775,814.88
: -:: Textile Mills Ltd.
-. ^a Textile Mills Ltd. 40,136,345.87
-:: :ur Rahman V 232,834,829.28::--an Textile Mills Ltd.
: - -ed Silk Mills Ltd. 3,190,695.49
- :-:din Twa Textile Mills Ltd. 1,376.75
-:- -extile Mills Ltd.

',f =:=x Cotton Mills.
l::'a Cotton & spq. Mills 285,571.69
-::'sha Cotton Mills Ltd 3,813,009.31

I| l-a<eswariCottonMills-2 2,2.92,926.74
-:ta 

I 1,297,761,494.60

A. Matin & Co.
Chartered Accountants

SCHEDULE-A-12
BANGLADESH TEXTILE MILLS GORPORATION

BTMC BHABAN
7.9. KAWRAN BAZAR. DHAKA-

Schedule of current account with Disinvested Mills
(Debit Balance) for the vear ended 30th June-2018

ffi



tsTMC RUNNING MILLS :

69,023,613.00

3,357,988.00

82,410,188.00

366,1{5,040.00

224,991,553.00
100,645,360.00
225,942,759.00
496,723,673.00
317,340,458.00

37,162,188.00
47,526,312.00
10,740,197.00

1,101.448,726.00
39,374,809.00
97,413,51 1.00

1,804,307,843.00
27,566,648.00

714,288,816.00
1,042,057,350.00

918,180,126.00
2,065,775,978.00

47,387,978.00
1,999,741,543.00

259,9V9,420.00

1,211,390.00
356,133.00

1,166,617.00

101,485,5{ 2.00

477,934,710.00

578,885.00
75,982,624.00

1,167,608,615.00

IA. Matin & Co.
Chartered Accountants

SCHEDULE.A.13
BANGLADESH TEXTTLE MILLS GORPORATION

BTMC BHABAN
7.9. KAWRAN BAZAR. DHAKA.

Schedule of Raw Gotton lmport Account or the vear ended 30th June-2018

Textile Mills-2
laruaniTextile Mitts
Rangamati Textile Mills
Su ndarban Textile Mills- NilKamol

extile Mills
Cotton Mills

Raishahi Textile Mills.
Satranq Textile Mills
(okil Textile Mills
'r'lagura Textile Mills

anqail Cotton Mills No-2
(hulna Textile Mills
Sylhet Textile Mills
lmin Textiles No-1
R R Textile Mills
\ationalCotton Mills
Kuriqram Textile Mills
Quaderia Textile Mills

3arrsalTextile Mills.
lndustries Ltd.

(ohrnoor Spq. Mills.
(rshoreqoni Textile Mills

Textile Mills
Snarmin Textile Mills
Zoflne Fabrics Ltd.
Zeenat Textile Mills
\oakhaliTextile Mills

Ahmed Silk Mills.
]"4atex Cotton Mills.

lTextile Mills
Eastern Textile Mills.
Eaqle Star Textile Mills

im[f,^'*i*'--si]o
lllltxffdr"-* 

": 
: ::: -,]tants



A. Matin & Co.
Chartered Accountants

SCHEDULE.A.14

SCHEDULE.A-15

- - - - -':^ie

BANGLADESH TEXTILE MILLS CORPORATION
BTMC BHABAN

7.9. KAWRAN BAZAR. DHAKA.

schedule of sundrv Debtors for the vear ended 30th June-201g

schedule of stock and Stors for the vear ended 30th June-201g

,TED
:-: -extile Mills
-.:, -extile Mills.

297,281,557.76
Total

,vith TIDC

renile Mills tuc No-32
:- account of I 12,956,557.00

Loam Board 5,313.00
:f Textile

Textile

Ltd.
inst Handed over Mills 590,204,154.00

138,461.00

67,115.00

-=xti/e Mills
3-aban rent debtors

PARTICULARS

Goods



::vance againstffiR

::,3nce to Contractor

'louse Rent 
"oGnE3TMC Shipping OffG

-IDC

fotal

?glange 
)ncome raxEilil

-.cvance lnsurance premium

A. Matin & Co.
Chartered Accountants

SCHEDULE.A.l6

SCHEDULE.A.l7

BANGLADESH TEXTILE MILLS CORPORATION
BTMC BHABAN

PARTICULARS

],positagain@
:=positagai@

-:as Gass D"p""t. 5,664,884.00

4,308,761.22

1,859,6.t6.40
116,494.42

129,429.00

8,253,777.75

1,463,819.74

6,112,684.36

33,196.16

75,621.20
11,861 ,527.10

415,564.72

Motor
L".d r

l:her Taxes

trotal



::hman Anis & Co.
I -artered Accountants A. Matin & Co.

Chartered Accountants

BANGLADESH TEXTILE MILLS CORPORATION
BTMC BHABAN

7-9. KAWRAN BAZAR. DHAKA.

SCHEDULE-A-18

NO BANK NAME

1

AMOUNT

6azaf rjr. u I u_43/6000303
53,041.59

uvr rqil sdt t^,t\awran E azar E r. f,i I

-

Janata Bank, BIDC BT.STD-117

I Anrani Dalz l[t^^^ D- 6TA 
'^^

75,218.79

6,360.82

I 
Rupali Bank,L.O.Br.,STD-24

lr s L,l-..o.el.-r : ::
l:enarr Bank,Kawarn Bazar Br.,STD_4413600031 1

I 
:elarr ua nr(, Kawran Bazar Br CU RRENT A/C._3300 1 5 1 9
uonarr Bank,Kawran Bazar Br. STD_360000.t4

-

Sonrtigrnt,t

339,947,97

12,570.99

21,154.02

128,534.76

1,058,289.22

763,136.97

204,692.92
| , ,,e v rry Dcril^,Aawran 6azar ur.s I D_44450001

lRgrani Bank,Wasa Br. STD-g6g

I Uttara Bank,L.O.Br. STD-209
I

lSonali Bank,Kawran Bazar BT.STD_411360002g6

I 
Rupali Bank,TCB BT.STD-25

I Rupali Bank,TC B,BT.STD-27

I Rupali Bank,TCB BT.STD-3.1

I Rupali Bank,TCB BT.STD-33

lAgrani Bank,Wasa BT.STD-880

I 
Sonali Bank,Kawran BT.STD-49/36000369

I 
Sonali Bank,Kawran Bazar,Br.STD_50/36000377

I 
Sonali Bank,Gulshan BT.STD-1 22f--

I 
UCBL, Karwa n Bazar BT.STD- 1 35

I 
UCBL,Karwan Bazar BT.STD 1 46

UCBL,Karwan Bazar Br.-SND-204

Janata Bank,Wasa BT.STD-1 44

nrp"ti arnf,t
Rupali Bank,TCB BT.STD-26

FDR 

-

Total: 

-

631,083.88

200,943.90

29,145.59

916,424,851.67

74,452.41

400,324.86

514,459.75

372,306.95

369,477.86

939,053.37

2,491,295.49

76,927.76

1,620,497.19

124.280.78

289,808.78

268,957.22

4,679.25

529,268.24

727,777,000.00

1,655,901,769.00

@ffi



A. Matin & Co
Chartered Accountants

SUMMARY

tsTMC HEAD OFFICE

=lR 727,777,000.00

-'-l Account 926,961,800.53

I - *ert Account 1,062,968.47

Sub Total(A) : 1,655,801,769.00

BTMC FINANCE DEPTT.

S-D Account 9,545.00

I -'rent Account 808,250.00
:lR 11,500,000.00

Sub Total(B) : 12,3',17,795.00

LIASON OFFICE

STD Account 1, i05,799.00

3.,:rrent Account 55,418.00
;DR 13,651 ,813.00

Sub Total(Cl : 15,413,030.00

TIDC

STD Account 1,229,449.00

Current Account

Sub Total(D) 1,229,449.00

Total(A+B+C+D) 1,684,762,043.00

SCHEDULE-A-19

Schedule of Cash Balance for the vear ended 30th June-20'18

rr3

BTMC Head Office 1 ,1 63.1 3

BTMC Common Seruice Brance 7,187.00

4,317.00BTMC Liason office

TIDC 14,163.00

Pratirakha Sa Patra

Total 51,830.13

PARTIGULARS AMOUNT

25,000.00



BANGLADESH TEXTILE MILLS CORPORATION
''BTMC BHABAN"

7.9. KAWRAN BAZAR. DHAKA.1215.

A. Matin & Co.
Chartered Accountants

L-r(AXBXGXD)

4,369,150 16.00

ScHEDULE-L-1(E)

-,.J:-: ":.:: 3apital
l;s:-:+: and pa

2,952,972,033.
-r-"-- - ll

:- -: -:ccn16

--:-= = ieSerVe

- :31 lsset Fund

l-:-:':. TIDC 18,168,000.
I : -:: : - trom Aetimao fomE
5:':-upffi 1,575,300.00l-:-: ":'Golden

- .-:: :ation Fund
l:-:::rfromBTMC
i -:"-otal
3-'rd -Total

inst Golden Handshake (without 4,012,529,000.00
i"-:-Total
-:;- against Golden Handshake
-:;- against sal & Bonus 2,671 ,331,000.00,: : - aqainst of death & Retirement
-::- againt Provident Fund

nt Waqes commission 198,483,r00.00
arreer bills of Miil 22,387,000.00

-::- against of outstandingTilE(MinEtry of tnE
--- against Electric and Gas bill 213,812,000.00

2,108,000.00

inst Repayment of Bank loan 22,730,014.00
-::- from Privatisation Comission 96,913,499.00:::erved from
! - o-Total
-:.31 (A+B
:-:, csiqn tor tnteiEst agEinEIGoffi?n 9,227,434.71

r J-,.

=-:.:sion foiInGreIGn
18,183,O28,J11.

llltll]lruflr

llllllff[flr$ig



BANGLADESH TEXTILE MILLS CORPOMTION
BTMC BHABAN

7.9. KAWRAN BAZAR. DHAKA.

A. Matin & Co
Chartered n."orntrnt"

SCHEDULE.L-2

SCHEDULE-L-3

SCHEDULE-L-4

SCHEDULE-L4(a)

SCHEDULE-L.5

ScHEDULE-L-s(a)

'/,70/35730,

147,900.00

Credit-l+276

@,ffi

ScHEDULE-L-s(b)



: 
='rman Anis & Co.

- - arlered Accountants

BANGLADESH TEXTILE MILLS CORPORATION
BTMC BHABAN

7.9. KAWRAN BAZAR. DHAKA.

SCHEDULE-L.6

schedule of current account with BTMC Mills, sold Mifls,closed Mills, Lay-offMills and
S

Sl No D

Sub-Totatlejl

A. I RUtrttrltrtc ru tr l-F
r lvattka wollen Mills

lAhmed Bawani Textite Miila

AMOUNT

18,280,732.00

19,290,732.00

i lKhu
| -.,'..=...

: lNationat. lS"tr"ng f

7,655,263.00

11,342,765.66

298,613,371.00

204,305,613!0
45,698,947.00

567,605,959.66

- i -'-" "r''- ' -: 
f Dhaka Co

H
: lr yrvl r ,,,ru

37,385,474.89

80,204,737.00

' fn,t 29,456,353.00
, lLuxminaraya ___"uDffi
= ,SOID ryrr

_
- 

,Sn---,n- lKokit Tex

- 

-

= IOTH=* *,aLr- Sub-Total(D)

- lBleeching Dying and Finis

32,823,545.81

39,675,774.83

219,545,9g5.53

19p.{9[. e14.4B

3,835,827.94

14,592,135.00

26,531,912.00

241,667,799.42

9,396,800.00

b,\t,vr rqwrc \JEt I llgnts

Sub-TotalLEQUIDATED It,IILLS

-

()rient Textile Mills
vq"vrqvEDl t , 

=

Sub-Total

@

147,090.00

15,946.80

9,559,936.90

17,067,475.0A

110,208,375.90

240,889.00

127,516,739.90

1,194,176,94331



RahmanADs& Co.
Chartered Accountants

A. Matin & Co.
Chartered Accountants

BANGLADESH TEXTILE MILLS CORPORATION
BTMC BHABAN

7.9. KAWRAN BAZAR. DHAKA.

SCHEDULE-L.7

507,519.00lbrahim Cotton Miils Ltd.
411329.24Kushtia Textite Milts Ltd.
465,279.78

Calico Cotton Milts Ltd.
121,146.73

Chittagong Textite Miils Ltd.
2,197,505.49

Jaba Textile Mills

Mainamati Textite Miils Ltd.

Mowla Textite Mills Ltd.

816,957.37
Siralgonj Textite Miils Ltd.

AbbasiThread Miils Ltd.

Jess Blanket Manufacturing Co. Ltd.

Dhaka Dying and Manufacturing Co.Ltd"

Eastern Cotton Mills Ltd.
1,427,618"06

Dhakeswari Cotton Mills Ltd._1

MohiniMiils Ltd.
31,942,133.00

ffi



Rahman Anis & Co.
Chartered Accountants A. Matin & Co.

Chartered Accountants

SCHEDULE-1.8
BANGLADESH TEXTILE MILLS CORPORATION

BTMC BHABAN
7.9. KAWRAN BAZAR. DHAKA.

Schedule of Provision for outstandinq Liabilities for the vear ended 30th June.2o1g

Sl No
4

2
?

4
5

6
-7

----

I
10

11

12

13

PARTICULARS AMOUNT
rsrarrqrng tnleresl 1,341,278,203.00

treresr on Dunory uebtors 6,191,256.00
ay

4,757,214.40
un ror I raveiltng ano L;onveyance 204,209.00

ur reave pay ano gratutty t tmc MillS 153,371,040.00
reave pay ano gratutty 203,023,974.81

uarat y rdyrileil[ A(;counI 12,195,027.69
odr.rry Paymenr Account( ansar) 143,320.00

\JITICE
191,934.00

rqerrr runo uonutDutlon to officer & staff 791,795.00
sovr. Ke[eI Funo

627.00
une oT rrovtoenl Funo Account

unq ro sovr. trmptoyees 14,021.00
14 rPteyees E,eneootent Fund 60.00
15

lo
eovr. Emptoyees Group Insurance 50.00
House rent recevted from Govt.Employees (2,804 00)

17 Provision for Officer and Statf lncome tax 680,831"00
18

19

20

21

22

-
-Z4

uovernmenr trmptoyees Municipal tax 17,701.00
rovtston ror Aovefttsement tax 22,292.00

re rax oeouclton lrom Supplles & Contractors 94,739.00
uuret Iax 4,691,972,00

ar qeoucuon
351,627.63

pervtce cnarge on adverttsement 32,529.00
torI recetpt oI Kaw uotton 6,384,793.00

25 Fatulla Housing Complex 340,282.60
/.c

27

-
29

JU

-

ueoucuon agatnst revenue Stamp 118 282.0A
rrovrston ror p.F ot Govt. Employees own contibution
govt: audit

1,875.00

203,676.00
expenses

5,241,387.59
er reuremenl 76,420,850.00

19 ral,ltues Tor E, I MU Ftnance Deptt. 25,909,243.00
Outstanding liabitities forTl DC 2,365,031.00
rrovtsron ror omer tax.(Audit) 42,000.00

il noustng \,omplex 10,637,973.00
tg uomptes 1,240,829.00

r ror^t rutct nUUSlnO

rther house
923,444.00

27 540.00
Total 1,857,907,915.72

(u.Y:{\v-\9'
J * loI s 13 A



= 3.man Anis & Co.
A. Matin & Co.I -:iered Accountants 

Chartered Accountants

BANGLADESH TEXTILE MILLS CORPORATION
BTMC BHABAN

7.9. KAWRAN BAZAR. DHAKA.

SCHEDULE.L.g

Sl No t H

AMOUNT

- 

-\......-/
llmport under PL-480 272,775,206.c)o

afi&lD7ffi
4,643,2806

16,967,19so0
1,255p84^oI-

777,792.00
2,o1o,o6z;f5616'

SNo

SCHEDULE.L.lO

Account(Finance Departmenit)
118,007,660.00

C h itta ra nja nEastE-G m Oe r
24,671.00

BTMC Officers WFare Sami
2,759,317 "00BTMC Staff Union

etM c omceE;;;5taff wetfare
232,070.00roup Term lnsurance
241,560.00Rehabilatation Fund

Contrioution-toGiEEF

32,313.00D i recto ra te ofTi I mTF u blG]i6il
971,380.00BIDC Creditors

2,621,702.00Noakhati Textile Miils.
1 15,460"00tn" ltrtion.tC

2,148,293.00ladesh Textite Milts.
1,372,000.00Satrang Textile Milts LtA.

781,241.00Dhaka Cotton Mills,

246,415.00Orient Textite [\rtlilf

BTMC Officers &Gtf
3,551,075.00'alika Woollen Mills

24,717,142.00BSEC (Banani
276 a)a in

Bastra Samvar

and Bonus

Ar{rra'1i-^*^^r i*
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Rahman Anis & Co.
Chartered Accountants A. Matin & Co.

Chartered Accountants

30 vrsuil,Lrrs ,9t ontpplnq uITIce
Creditors for Finance Deptt.

12,366,003.00
31

1,407,932.00
32

33
6,401,152.00

llulv
992,001.00

34 vr eurrut J dgcllt tst, rlul(jcl

S.M Textile Mitts Ltd.
TIDC

ruon-Oisfr

1,035,970.00
35

1,193,490.00
36

182,064.00
5t

59,569,763.00
38

7,332,216 667.00
39 /1ilrilsu Dirwany texule Mllls Lto.

n.n reit 594,372.00

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

1,162,303.00
r\rDr rvt 9grJr u I trxUtg lvlllls 138,894.00

306,340.00
t) rvililts 591,556.00

I qr tVatt \ruttUIt tvtlllS LlQ. 267,405.00
ure tvilils

38,944.00
rJItcuPur I exlile tvillls

622,768.00
rg(Jrr.9n tvilils LIo. 88,934.00

ils 207,679.00
Ddilgtctuesil I exute tvlllls LIo. 265,263.00
r\5anga\ \ ex\\\g M[\s L\0. 503,579 00
rvrqYutq I ti,\u,e tvillls Ltcl 203,687.00

52 llrieghna Texhle /L/)//s l/d 296,965.OO
53

54

55

Rangamati Textlle Mills Ltd. 577,326.00
Rajshahi Textite Mitls Ltd. 142,687.00
Sharmin Textile Mills Ltd. 19,034.00

56

57

58

Quasem Cotton Mills Ltd. 9,688.00
Kushtia Textile Mills Ltd. 93,189.00
Pahartali Textile Mills Ltd. 670.00

59

50

ct
{2

Bogra Cotton Mills Ltd. 601.00
JalilTextile Mills. 55,343.00
Abbasi Thread 353.00
Mohini Textile Mills Ltd. 94,277.00

Sub-Total(A): 7,606,205,156.00
B Backward Iinkase of Textile Mills palli:

Ahmed Bawany Iextile Mills 163,678,373.00
Hatkhula Land Sales 1,657,224,780.00
Valika Woollen Mills 216,666,450.00
Olympia Textlle Mills 209,083,692.00
Monnoo Textile Mills 221,178,625.00
Jinnat Textile Mills 29,812,910.00
Meghna Textile Mills Ltd. 10,'186,183.00
Quaderia Textile Mills 120,000,000.00
Satrang Textile Mills 18,094.804.00

I

:

Luxminaryan Cotton Mills 13,936,000.00
NationalCotton Mills 123,193,984.00
NoakhaliTextile Mills 30,509,794.00
Asiatic Cotton Mills Ltd 42,084,557.00

Sub-T B) 2,855,650,152.00
lnterest Unallocated 97,068,0't0.89

Sub-Tr C): 97,069,010.99
Total(A+B+C) 10,559,923,319.99

tuil td r cxute tvilils

33
2A

r
:c

:9
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SCHEDULE-L.11
BANGLADESH TEXTILE MILLS CORPORATION

BTMC BHABAN
7-9. KAWRAN BAZAR. DHAKA.

SCHEDULE-L-12

Schedule of Securitv Deposits for the vear ended 30th June-201g

SCHEDULE.L-13

I

I

il

A. Matin & Co.
Chartered Accountants

a. PARTICULARS AMOUNT
A. BTMC RUNNING MILLS

Amin Textiles No-2 15,805,797.00
Dinajpur Textile Mills 1,228,015.00
Sundarban Textile Mills-1 91,860,943.00
Dost Textile Mills 7,404,295.00
Sub-Total(A) 116,299,050.00

B BTMC CLOSED/LAY,OFF MILLS
Tangail cotton mills ltd 7,121,707.00
Sub-Total(B) : 7,121,707.00

c DUES WITH DISINVESTED MILLS :
,1 Asharf Textile Mills 393,461.02
2 JalilTextile Mills 421,103.00
J Jess Blanket 41,257.00

tqb-Total(C) 855.821.02
D SCHEDULE OF MILLE TRANSFERRED TO WORKERS & STAFF.
1 Meghna textile mills No-2 2,595,928.00

Sub-Total(D) 2,595,929.00
Total(A+B+C+D) 126,872,506.02

Sl No PARTICULARS AMOUNT
1 Contractors for Security Deposits 8,201,641.00
2 Suppliers Security Deposits 1,582,226.00
3 Yarn Dealer Security Deposits 7,830,000.00
4 Cloth Dealer Security Deposits 111,230"00
tr Sgcurity deposit against House Rent 25,546,001.00
6 Prathirakha Sanchaya Patra 25,000.00
7 Chartered Accountants Firm 4,000.00
8 Other Deposits 400,114.00

Total : 43,700,212.00

Schedule of Bank Overdraft for the vear ended 30th June-20i8

Sl No PARTICULARS/AMOUNT AMOUNT
1 Janata Bank 3,086.00
2 Sonali Bank 1,733,303.03
3 Agrani Bank 11,117 ,143.808.43
4 Rupali Bank Ltd. 300,124.00
5 Uttara Bank Ltd. 1,800.00)

Total 11,119,179,521.46

Z6LY\q\/<\-/, \'P-\
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Rahman Anis & Co.
Chartered Accountants

A. Matin & Co.
Chartered Accountants

BANGLADESH TEXTI LE MI LLS CORPORATION
BTMC BHABAN

7-9. KAWRAN BAZAR. DHAKA.12,15

Schedule of Rental lncome for the vear ended 30th June.2018

SCUEDULE-1/1

Schedule of TIDC & Liason Office lncome for the vear ended 30th June.2018
SCUEDULE-1/2

Schedule of Other lncome for the vear ended 30th June.2018

SCUEDULE-1/3

Schedule of lnterest incurred for the vear ended 30th June.2018

SCUEDULE-,1/4

SL No. particulars Amount
1 Rent received from Bastra Bhanan 72,670,503.00
2 Rent received from New Market Bastra Samber/Mohammadpur B- Samber 305,398.00
3 Rent received from car parkinq 3,236,000.00

TOTAL: 76.211.901.00

SL No. particulars Amount
1 Liason Office lncome 4,944,000.00

TOTAL: 4,944,000.00

SL particulars Amount
1 Quality Examination fees 349,460.00
2 Enlistment fees 10,000.00
3 Others(tender schedule sale) 1 ,'109 500.00
4 Others 230,172.00
5 Use of Car 121,866.00

TOTAL: 1,820,998.00

SL No. particulars Amount
1 lnterest received from Bank 64,812,125.86

TOTAL: 64.812.125.86

ffi@
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Chartered Accountants

A. Matin & Co.
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BANGLADESH TEXTILE MILLS CORPORATION
BTMC BHABAN

7.9. KAWRAN BMAR. DHAKA.1215

schedule of salarv and Allowances for the vear ended 30th June.201g

SCUEDULE-E-1

Schedule of Utilitv Expences for the vear ended 30th June.201B

s- \o particulars Amount
Sa ary-Officer 28,458,900.00
Salary-Staff 18,147 ,731.00
Cfflcer-House rent 13,197,991.00
Staff-House rent 8,292,311.00
Othe r allowances-Officer 2,314,180.00
Other allowances-Staff 816,989.00
Overtime expenses 3,771,548.00
Bonus 7,582,818.00
Medical allowances 2,525,950.00
Leave Pay and Gratuity 172,515,362.00
Provident Fund Contribution 2,960,679.00

TOTAL: 260,584,459.00

SCUEDULE.E/2
SL No. particulars Amount

Electric 2,704,737.00
/- Gas 85,580.00

Water 550,528.00
TOTAL: 3.340.845.00

Schedule of Rent. Rate & Taxes for the vear ended 30th June.201 g

SCUEDULE-E/3
SL No. particulars Amount

4
I Rent

2 Rate
Taxes 3,827,565.48

TOTAL: 3,827,565.49

schedule of rravellinq & convevance for the vear ended 30th June.201g

SCUEDULE-E/4
SL No. particulars Amount

1 BTMC Head Office 2,297,942.00
2 BTMC Liason Otfice 10,220.00

TOTAL: 2,309,162.00

Schedule of Depreciation for the vear ended 30th June.201g

SCUEDULE-E/s
SL No. particulars Amount

I BTMC Head Office 15,152,494.00
2 BTMC Liason Otfice 45.631.00

TOTAL: 15,198,125.00

f*$il nnaka lI*\ " lE ffi
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Crartered Accountants

A. Matin & Co.
Chartered Accountants

BANGLADESH TEXTILE MILLS CORPORATION
BTMC BHABAN

7-9, KAWRAN BAZAR. DHAKA.1215

Schedule of Administrative Expenses for the vear ended 30th June.2018

SCUEDULE-E-6

No. particulars Amount
P'^: -3 a^c Stattonary 1,026,234.00

','e: :€ lxpenses 245,132.00

126,900.00

=:s:age and Stamp 40,547.00

-e echone Expenses 192,937.00

,i:vertisement and publicity 962,408.33

Legal adviser fees 1,428,577.00

Audit fees 30,000.00

News Paper and periodicals 88,881.00

Power and fuel 2,287,495.04

Staff Bus fair 2,580,375.00

Repairs and Maintenance (Building & Road) 2,513,237.00

Repairs and Maintenance (Furniture and Fixture) 123,845.00

Repairs and Maint (Electric lnstallation) 286,367.31

Repairs and Maint (Car) 1,014,828.00

Repairs and Maint (Car) 418,133.00

Repairs and Maint (Lift) 1,110,972.00

Repairs and Maint (Others) 95,800.00

Group lnsurance 769,708.00

LJ General lnsurance 463,839.00

Welfare Expenses 230,250.00

LZ- Training Fees 65,710.00

23 Honourioum 493,800.00

z.+ Entertainment 415,378.00

t? lnternet 274,622.00

/.c Bank Charge 22,449.85

27 Subscription and Donation 36,000.00

28 Festival expenses 46,105.00

29 Others 555,589.00

30 APA 174,428.00

TOTAL: 18,120,547.49


